	9-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark		
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	39555		
Tab settings ⇒ ▼			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Liaisons Electroniques-Mecaniques LEM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Arbeitsgemeinschaft Prof. Huge AGPH		
s.a. 10-18-0)	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗔 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🔤 Merger			
	Street Address: c/o Eidg.Technische Hochschule/EEK		
🖵 Security Agreement 🛛 🕌 Change of Name	ETH ZENTRUM / ETZ, CH-8092 Zurich, SWITZERLA		
Other			
	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: September 18, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/403,452	÷ 2		
	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🎇 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
concerning document should be mane as			
alifford W Browning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Name: Clifford W. Browning			
	Enclosed		
Name:Clifford W. Browning			
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address: Street Address:_Bank One Center/Tower	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
Internal Address: 	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
Internal Address: Street Address:_Bank One Center/Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip:_46204	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
Internal Address: Street Address:_Bank One Center/Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip:_46204	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
Internal Address: Street Address:_Bank One Center/Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City:_Indianapolis_State:_INZip:_46204 DO NOT US	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account GE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy October 16, 200		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE <i>Getober 16, 20</i> Signature Date		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE <i>g information is true and correct and any attached copy</i> October 16, 20 Signature Date October 16, 20 Date		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE <i>g</i> information is true and correct and any attached copy October 16, 20 Signature October 16, 20 Date		

1

REEL: 012278 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Liaisons Electroniques-Mécaniques LEM S.A. 8, chemin des Aulx CH-1228 Plan-Les-Ouates Switzerland

to whom the invention was previously assigned and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>October 20, 1999</u>, at Reel <u>10409</u>, Frame 593-595, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Arbeitsgemeinschaft Prof. Hugel AGPH c/o Eidg. Technische Hochschule/EEK ETH ZENTRUM / ETZ CH-8092 Zürich Switzerland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire, right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

and which is found in U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/403,452 filed on Oct. 20, 1999 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue an enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal this <u>18</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2001.

Liaisons Electroniques-Mécaniques LEM S.A.

By:	20		 	
Print:	Favre Eric		 	
Title:	Technology	Manager		

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the Assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261.

#35136 v1 - 16514-2

PATENT REEL: 012278 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 10/18/2001